
DRAFT SUMMARY OF PRESENTATIONS MADE BY SPEAKERS DURING THE 
SEDM CONFERENCE  

 
 

Speaker Name Title of Presentation Abstract Bio Paper Email Address 

Dr. Franci Demsar Welcoming Remarks No Yes -- N/A 

Dr. Pavel Gantar Welcoming Remarks No Yes -- N/A 

General Iztok 
Podbregar Keynote Speech No Yes -- N/A 

Mr. Gary D. Vest Keynote Speech No Yes -- gvest@acq.osd.mil 

Ambassador 
Nancy Ely-Raphel Welcoming Remarks No Yes -- N/A 

Lt. Colonel Alojz 
Grabner 

Results of 1998 
Workshop on Military 
Activities and the 
Environment 

No No Yes   

Mr. Craig Schilder 

Integrating Safety and 
Occupational Health With 
Environmental Security

Yes Yes Yes

schildcb@acq.osd.mil 
Environmental Safety and 
Occupational Health - Military 
Equipment Life Cycle 

Yes Yes Yes 

Dr. Christina Rehm

Cadmium, Chromium, and 
Nickel Alternatives No No Yes

crehm@esg-gmbh.de
Environmental Hazardous 
Material Information Systems No No Yes

Lt. Colonel 
Rebecca Brown 

FORCE HEALTH 
PROTECTION Yes No Yes 

rebecca.brown@ramstein.af.mil 
Importance of safety and 
occupational health 
components in an 
Environmental Security 
Program 

Yes No Yes 

Ms. Jackie Hux PIMS/DENIX Presentation No Yes No jhux@tteam.com 

Mr. Jernej Stritih 
Environment and Security: 
Examples in Central and 
Eastern Europe 

No No Yes jstritih@rec.org 

Mr. Janko Zerjav 

National Strategy on 
Hazardous Waste and 
Regional Cooperation on 
Water Protection 

No No No janko.zerjav@gov.si 

Dr. Jelka 
Donlagic / Dr. 
Janez Levec 

Advanced Oxidation 
Processes: Effective Methods 
for Military Waste Removal 

Yes Yes No 
N/A 
 
janez.levec@ki.si 

Mr. Greg Marshall 

Pollution Prevention and 
Environmental Management 
Systems

Yes Yes Yes 
gmarshall.deps1@gtnet.gov.uk 

Importance of Hazardous 
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Material Information: 
Experience, Problems, and 
Improvement 

Yes Yes Yes 

Ms. Alenka Šajn -
Slak / Professor 
Danijel Vrhovšek 

Multipurpose use of lakes and 
Reservoirs Yes Yes Yes alenka.sajn@cgs.si 

Mr. James G. 
Spratt 

Protecting Water Quality on 
U.S. Bases in Europe Yes Yes Yes jim.g.spratt@usace.army.mil 

Mr. Harald 
Bjørnstad 

Clean-up Project at the 
Horten Channel Yes Yes Yes harald.bjornstad@c2i.net 

Mr. Larry Koss 
Oil & Hazardous Substances
(OHS) Spill Mitigation and 
Response 

Yes Yes Yes kosslj@erols.com 

Mrs. Mailis Lintlom 
Defense Forces, Regional 
Administration and 
Environment 

  Yes No mailis@harju.ee 

LT Andres Rekker 

Regional cooperation on 
addressing environmental 
aspects of reusing former 
military lands 

No No No andresr@mil.ee 

Mr. Ilgonis Strauss 

Aspects of Regional and 
Bilateral Cooperation in 
Reuse of Former Military 
Lands in the Republic of 
Lativa 
(Liepaja Project) 

Yes Yes No strauss@varam.gov.lv 

Colonel Thomas 
Frank 

Austrian-Slovene Military 
Cooperation on 
Environmental Issues 

No No No N/A 

Lt. Colonel Gary 
Hendel 

Opportunities for Cooperation 
Through the State Partnership 
and Joint Contact Team 
Programs 

No No Yes hendelgr@eucom.mil 

Mr. Jean-Francois 
Verstrynge European Union Activities No Yes -- jean-

francois.verstrynge@dg11.cec.be 

Brigadier General 
Alojz Jehart Closing Remarks No No -- N/A 
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